03-13-2002 Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) 102013726. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings rightarrow rightarTo the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1 Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Charles H. Webster Charles Internat Address: Revocable Trust, August 17,2001 dated Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment 🖵 Merger Street Address: 3834 Jubrook Rd Security Agreement Change of Name Other Establishment of Trust City: 2ndg/1sturn State: MD Zip: 21133 August, 17, 2001 Execution Date:\_ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛛 No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 4,748,690 Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🐊 concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mainstreet Estate Group, Inc 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed Internal Address Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 66 East Main Street 2 17 City: Westminstrate: MD Zip: 2/157 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 03/12/2002 LINELLER 00000125 4748690 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 80.00 0 01 FC:581 PATENT

REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0325

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

I, **Charles H. Webster**, Assignor, owner of that certain Patent Number 4,748,690, dated June 7, 1998, and Patent Number 5,987,642 dated November 23, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, copies of which are attached, for the sole purpose of effecting title only, do hereby grant, convey, transfer and assign without consideration all right, title and interest in said certain Trademark Licensing Agreements dated December 1988, and July 20, 2001, respectively to:

"Charles H. Webster, trustee or his successor(s) in trust of the Charles H. Webster Revocable Trust, dated August 17, 2001."

This Assignment includes all of my interest that I now own, or have an interest in, or which I may own, acquire, or may have an interest in the future relating to this patent..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2001.

Charles H. Webster

STATE OF MARYLAND ) ss COUNTY OF CARROLL : n CA On the 2/day of , 2001, before me, a Notary DZe/ Public within and for the State of Maryland, personally appeared Charles H. Webster, known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained. Notary Public My Commission Expires: **STEVEN A. AQUINO** 

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires May 1, 2005

## **ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSING AGREEMENT**

I, **Charles H. Webster**, licensor, do hereby assign without consideration all interest in said certain Trademark Licensing Agreements, dated December 1, 1988 and July 20, 2001, including all royalties due or to become due thereon, made by and between Licensor and Omega Sports, Inc./PalmGard International, Inc. (Licensee), to:

"Charles H. Webster, trustee or his successor(s) in trust of the Charles H. Webster Revocable Trust, dated August 17, 2001."

This Assignment includes all of my interest that in the exclusive rights to the trademark "Palmgard" on patented product numbers 4,748,690 and 5,987, 642 and other products under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Patent Licensing Agreement by and between licensee and licensor, December 1, 1988 and July 20, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2001

Charles H. Webster

STATE OF MARYLAND

COUNTY OF CARROLL

n Gfy

On the  $\angle l$  day of  $\angle th$   $\geq r$ , 2001, before me, a Notary Public within and for the State of Maryland, personally appeared **Charles H. Webster**, known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

) ss

Notary Publ

STEVEN A. AQUINO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires May 1, 2005

My Commission Expires:

## ASSIGNMENT OF LICENSING AGREEMENT

I, Charles H. Webster, licensor, do hereby assign without consideration all interest in said certain Trademark Licensing Agreements, dated December 1, 1988 and July 20, 2001, including all royalties due or to become due thereon, made by and between Licensor and Omega Sports, Inc./PalmGard International, Inc. (Licensee), to:

"Charles H. Webster, trustee or his successor(s) in trust of the Charles H. Webster Revocable Trust, dated August 17, 2001."

This Assignment includes all of my interest that in the exclusive rights to the trademark "Palmgard" on patented product numbers 4,748,690 and 5,987, 642 and other products under the same terms and conditions as set forth in the Patent Licensing Agreement by and between licensee and licensor, December 1, 1988 and July 20, 2001.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2001

A.

Charles H. Webster

STATE OF MARYLAND ) ss COUNTY OF CARROLL 2001, before me, a Notary Public within and for the State of Maryland, personally appeared Charles H. Webster, known to be the person who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same for the purpose therein contained.

My Commission Expires:

STEVEN A. AQUINO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires May 1, 2005

> PATENT REEL: 012653 FRAME: 0328

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

I, Charles H. Webster, Assignor, owner of that certain Patent Number 4,748,690, dated June 7, 1998, and Patent Number 5,987,642 dated November 23, 1999, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, copies of which are attached, for the sole purpose of effecting title only, do hereby grant, convey, transfer and assign without consideration all right, title and interest in said certain Trademark Licensing Agreements dated December 1988, and July 20, 2001, respectively to:

"Charles H. Webster, trustee or his successor(s) in trust of the Charles H. Webster Revocable Trust, dated August 17, 2001."

This Assignment includes all of my interest that I now own, or have an interest in, or which I may own, acquire, or may have an interest in the future relating to this patent..

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand this 29<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2001.

Charles H. Webster

STATE OF MARYLAND	)	
	) ss	
COUNTY OF CARROLL	)	:
On the $\frac{29f}{day}$ day of	of Choser	_, 2001, before me, a Notary
Public within and for the State of M	laryland, personally a	appeared Charles H. Webster,
known to be the person who execut	ed the foregoing inst	rument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purpose t	herein contained.	
	Λ	1

My Commission Expires:

Public Notar

STEVEN A. AQUINO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MARYLAND My Commission Expires May 1, 2005

RECORDED: 02/25/2002